OP \$90.00 3869712

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM775965

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CIBC Bank USA, as Administrative Agent		12/20/2022	State Chartered Bank:: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dry Force Corp	
Street Address:	3701 W Royal Ln	
Internal Address:	Suite 120	
City:	Irving	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75063-2819	
Entity Type:	Corporation: TEXAS	
Name:	More Floods LLC	
Street Address:	14808 W. 114th Ter	
City:	Lenexa	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66215-4883	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: KANSAS	
Name:	Power Dry, Inc.	
Street Address:	14808 W. 114th Ter	
City:	Lenexa	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	66215-4883	
Entity Type:	Corporation: KANSAS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3869712	MORE FLOODS
Registration Number:	3720851	POWER DRY
Serial Number:	97056735	WE TURN CHAOS INTO CALM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

900739824

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007933 FRAME: 0784

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Lisette.alamo@cibc.com

Correspondent Name: Lisette Alamo

Address Line 1:120 South LaSalle StreetAddress Line 4:Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lisette Alamo

SIGNATURE: /Lisette Alamo/

DATE SIGNED: 12/22/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Trademark-Dry Force#page1.tif source=Trademark-Dry Force#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007933 FRAME: 0785



CIBC BANK USA 120 S. LaSalle Street Chicago IL. 60603

December 20, 2022

Dry Force Corp. More Floods LLC Power Dry, Inc.

RE: Release of Security Interest in Trademark

Dear Sir/Madam:

Pursuant to the terms set forth in that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated December 22, 2021 by and among Dry Force Corp., More Floods LLC and Power Dry, Inc. (each, a "Grantor") and CIBC BANK USA, as administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent") and recorded with the USPTO in Reel (007540) Frame (0334) on December 23rd 2021, Administrative Agent hereby releases all security interest in the Trademark as described in the attached Schedule 1.

Respectfully,

Lisette Alamo

Associate Managing Director

CIBC BANK USA, as Administrative Agent

atto Islamo

STATE OF ILLINOIS)

) 85.

COUNTY OF COOK)

This instrument was acknowledged before me the 20th day of December, 2022 on behalf of

CIBC BANK USA.

OFFICIAL STAL

AND A MENO

Notary Public, State of Minols My Commission Expires Sign. 23, 2023

Notary Public: Commission Expires:

TRADEMARK REEL: 007933 FRAME: 0786

SCHEDULE 1

TRADEMARK COLLATERAL

Owner	Mark	Reg. No. / Date	Trademark
More	MORE	3869712	MORE FLOODS
Floods LLC	FLOODS	Nov. 2, 2010	
Power Dry,	POWER	3720851	POWER DRY
Inc.	DRY	Dec. 8, 2009	
	DRY FORCE CORP.	97056735 Pending, Filed October 1, 2021	WE TURN CHAOS INTO CALM

RECORDED: 12/23/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007540 FRAME: 0341

TRADEMARK REEL: 007933 FRAME: 0787

RECORDED: 12/22/2022